Total Ten Principal Taxpayers…..... c $5,093,230,419 $4,294,076,792 $3,758,208,970

Percentage of Tax Roll Comprised

of Principal Taxpayers…..... c 7.00% 6.06% 5.64%

_______________

Source: The Harris Central Appraisal District.

⁽ᵃ⁾ Not a principal taxpayer in respective year.

Values may differ from those shown in the District’s prior financial statements and elsewhere in this Official Statement due to subsequent adjustments.

Value includes the application of a $100,000 State mandated general homestead exemption. See "AD VALOREM TAX PROCEDURES."

Value includes the application of a $140,000 State mandated general homestead exemption and $60,000 exemption for persons 65 years of age and older and the disabled. See "AD VALOREM

TAX PROCEDURES."

A-5

Table 8

PRO-FORMA OUTSTANDING UNLIMITED TAX DEBT SERVICE

Period   Outstanding Less Less: Total

Ending⁽ᵃ⁾ Debt Service Federal The Refunded Plus: The Bonds* Debt Service

(8/31) Requirements Subsidy⁽ᵇ⁾  Bonds* Principal Interest Requirements*

2026 $314,740,199 ($42,216) ($10,727,035) $18,990,000 $6,418,500 $329,379,448

2027 307,557,457 -   (51,394,285) 55,095,000 9,490,125 320,748,297

2028 303,346,232 -   (51,575,660) 40,640,000 7,096,750 299,507,322

2029 306,212,820 -   (15,361,035) 5,585,000 5,941,125 302,377,910

2030 307,653,699 -   (16,741,775) 7,200,000 5,621,500 303,733,424

2031 265,884,982 -   (23,860,333) 14,820,000 5,071,000 261,915,649

2032 263,874,087 -   (15,979,900) 7,580,000 4,511,000 259,985,187

2033 263,063,525 -   (15,467,200) 7,445,000 4,135,375 259,176,700

2034 262,626,000 -   (15,469,300) 7,825,000 3,753,625 258,735,325

2035 263,919,325 -   (15,468,100) 8,230,000 3,352,250 260,033,475

2036 235,259,250 -   (14,250,100) 7,410,000 2,961,250 231,380,400

2037 236,636,119 -   (23,861,700) 17,595,000 2,336,125 232,705,544

2038 236,216,775 -   (23,860,300) 18,490,000 1,434,000 232,280,475

2039 203,174,150 -   (23,862,900) 19,435,000 485,875 199,232,125

2040 202,714,809 -   -   -   -   202,714,809

2041 178,345,291 -   -   -   -   178,345,291

2042 168,067,881 -   -   -   -   168,067,881

2043 167,761,431 -   -   -   -   167,761,431

2044 145,608,381 -   -   -   -   145,608,381

2045 95,650,356 -   -   -   -   95,650,356

2046 69,067,788 -   -   -   -   69,067,788

2047 61,017,350 -   -   -   -   61,017,350

2048 44,473,500 -   -   -   -   44,473,500

2049 19,935,900 -   -   -   -   19,935,900

$4,922,807,307 ($42,216) ($317,879,623) $236,340,000 $62,608,500 $4,903,833,968

* Preliminary, subject to change.

⁽ᵃ⁾

⁽ᵇ⁾ Assumes the receipt of the federal subsidy on the District’s Unlimited Tax Qualified School Construction Bonds, Taxable Series 2010B (Direct Pay to

Issuer). For a discussion of the impact of sequestration on the District’s subsidies for such bonds, see “EFFECTS OF SEQUESTRATION ON CERTAIN

OBLIGATIONS.” This table assumes that subsidy payments will be reduced by 5.7% in all future periods ending August 31.

The District’s fiscal year end is June 30, but due to the timing of tax receipts, the District budgets its debt service requirements based on an August 31